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Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 

213993 12/10/2010 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened(PS) 

11/23/2010 

Product Service 

Legal Case #:5190 

Date Closed 

12113/2010 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street 

Incident Date Pre Lit Lit Obsolete 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Jason Starbuck 3001 Shadow Oaks Way Wilsonville AL 35186 H 205-422-4790 

Incident Information 

Claims Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

PI 

PD 
s· Fired on safety release 

c 

Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern 

Concern: I 007 Fired on Safe Release 
Unknown 

11123/l 0 Per call from Jason, he has a 700 that was a gift a few years ago. He has had no alterations made to it and it has fired when the safety 
was released.cm 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. Type Serial Bbl. DOM 

Remington 

Date Purchased 

CF/BA 

Model/Ga. 

700/308 WIN 

Accessories 

SKU 

25715 

Original Owner 

u 

06584146 RT ll/l5/I99911:58:12AM 

Where Purchased 

DAVIDSON SUPPLY CO 

CONCERN:FSR 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Settlement 

Per Ilion, replace TP A, clean 
at no charge as goodwill 

Release of Claims 

Repair/Replacement 
Cost 

62.23 

Remington/700/CF/BA 

Release Date 

Repair/Replacement 
Date 

12/16/2010 

Reimbursement Cash Reim. 
Settlement Date APV 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

11123/ 10 Emailing ARS and letter, ordering box.cm 12/16/10 Per Ilion, could not duplicate concern. TA functioning as designed,as a good 
will gesture will replace Trigger assambly,clean +test fire at n/c. Spoke with Jason by phone and gave update.cm 

Examination[Remington/CF /BA] 

I Part II Sub-Part Code II Comment 

!Examiner IB.TRAVIS 

!Exam Date 11211312010 

Examination !Product Type IRF 

!Action Ty2e IA 

!Assigned To IT.NAGLE 

I cause 114038 !!Could Not Duplicate Concern I 
I Description I 126" 308 WIN 

!Date Code I IRT 

Barrel 
!Bore Plugged llFalse I 
!Bulged llFalse I 
!Fired . llFaise I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

http://cps03ap 13 :200/psaapp/PrintDisplay .aspx?ID=5 l 90&Type=Case 12116/2010 
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l' ' llFired while Obstructed I 
Slightly Worn; Functioning l Muzzle/Crown Condition 

Firing Pin Slightly Worn; Functioning l 
!shroud llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

Bolt jFace II slightly W om; Functioning 

!Handle llslightly Worn; Functioning 

I stop llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

Extractor !cut Condition II slightly W om; Functioning 

!Ext/Eject Test llFalse 

8[BlookCooditim• 11---Select---

!Lug Condition llslightly Worn; Functioning 

!Notch Condition 11---Select---

!Magazine 
j1Condition 11---Select---

:IBox Condition llSlightly Worn; Functioning 

t:=J[Exterio< CooditiO' llS!ightly Worn; Functioning 

!stock Condition llS!ightly Worn; Functioning llSCRA TCHES I 
!Fore End Condition 11---Select--- I 

!Receiver 
jlcondition lls!ightly Worn; Functioning I 

. jBulged l!False I 
E_J[D~criptioo I lsT AND ARD M/700 SAFETY I 

jFunction !juke new; Functioning I 
!sub-Assembly llNon-ISS I D[Lift 11---Select--- 11.010 I 
~otch llLike new; Functioning I 
!Tests 

llTest Fired l!False I 
!Feeding Test I: !False I 
8[Cooditioo l!Uke new; Functioning I 

!Pull 11--Select--- 113.5# I 
!Altered II False I 
!sub-Assembly llM/700 Non-Bolt Lock I 

http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=5190&Type=Case 12/16/2010 
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Jason Starbuck 
3001 Shadow Oaks Way 
Wilsonville, AL 35186 

Subject: #5190, Model 700 

Dear Mr. Starbuck, 

::::.\\Cf~ 
~ 

November 23, 2010 

You should receive an email with the UPS ground prepaid shipping label within the next 
24-48 hours. You should receive the box in about a week. Please include a copy of this letter 
with the firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged 
in transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of 
the box with "Product Service". · 

I apologize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer. 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
· Consumer Affairs Administrator 

Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
.Y.llristv. mitchfil<.?lremirnrton. corn 
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 870 Remington Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
Phone 800-243-9700 • www.remington.com 
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November 28, 201 O 

Remington Anns Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P.O.Box700 
Madison, NC 27025 

To Whom It May Concern: 

My name Jason Starbuck and I have been around guns all my life from .22 rifles all the way up 
to.SO caliber sniper rifles. Watching through the eyes of my relatives I have seen many different 
companies go through the hands of my family, but only one company remains solid; Remington, or so I 
thought. 

Enclosed is my Remington 700 .308 Tactical Rifle I received as a gift from my relative who served in 
the anned services. Although it should have been in my hands in 1999, my relative did not make it back 
from his tour and I received the rifle just last year. Words could not describe my facial features as I saw 
the rifle. It was more then I had asked for and meant more to me then just another gun to hunt with. It is 
a memory that once will tell a story to my children. 

The rifle has brought nothing but fear since using it Just recently I was hunting from my tree stand and 
the rifle discharged as I flipped the safety off to take aim. Another oca.irrence happened while I was 
walking and again it discharged as I flipped the safety to take aim. Now, the rifle remains wrapped up in 
a sheet, locked in my diamond metal case as an item not to talk about or mention in my house. 

After realizing that there is a mechanical problem with this rifle I did what any person would do, search 
the internet The end result was thousands of sites from CNBC and Sean Hannny voicing there 
opinions on these rifles to attorneys asking for your help to sue Remington. I on the other hand am not 
one of those people. I am asking your company to please take the necessary time to inspect my rifle 
and replace any parts or in the end the rifle if you feel it is necessary. Although this rifle has significance 
to me and my family I would not want my children to handle it at this time or in the future if it is not f1Xed. 

Remington has and continues to be the rifle of my choice. Companies in general cannot all be flawless 
but they can make up what has gone wrong in the past to prevent reoca.irring issues in the future. I 
work for the largest tobacco company in the worfd, believe me when I say I understand what your 
employees must be facing. I stand by your values and the name Remington. 

Sincerely, 
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~mington~ 
Remington Arms Company, Inc. 
870 Remington Drive 
P. 0. Box 700 

www.rem1ng10n.com Madison, NC 27025-0700 

/ RS LABEL REQUEST FORM 

DATE: / 11/23/2010 REQUESTED BY: christy 

QUANTITY: /..--- ---....__ 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: . ...., ..... ...,.- ) 
MEDIA / Email to him at: ,.. . 
COORDINAT\R jns3113@hotmaik6o ( that first letter is a small J) 
TO MAIL ~ I WILL MAIL 

DESCRIPTION: - -
700 

06584146 

LABEL IN 

MAIL LABEL TO: Jason Starbuck 
3001 Shadow Oaks Way 
Wilsonville, AL 35186 

jns3113@hotmail.com 

Email to him at: I 
!=::==:;;:::=====:=:=:::::=::;;;;::;;:::;:= jns3113@hotmail.com (that first letter is a small J) 
RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Service 

4XX596 NOV 24, 2010 ALL CURR USO 
SVC GNDCOM ACT WT 10.0 LBS 
TRACKING~ 1Z4XX5969067005088 
REF l:JASON STARBUCK/CD/CM 
REF 2:700/06584146 

1 OF 1 

'=================HANDLING CHARGE 0.00 
SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T /P USO 

1=::e"""'i~.,,...-i.....,~-:~""'@""®J""'~: ..... w ..... ~-~[fm"""j!"""'f§@""""· ~,,.,,:~""'•IOO=~~""'ta"'""Hli""is"""[@""'I~"""~ili""'100"""1s""":!l"""~i:;@>"""·1rn g~ : : :: ggg : : :: ~~ ! : :: 
AH 0 00 PR 0 . 00 SP 0 · 00 
TOT PUB CHG 9.24 PUB+HANDLING 9.24 

10 
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